

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 17812, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** declaring certain property within the Information Technology Department as surplus and authorizing its sale to Global Resource, Inc., of Houston, TX.

**RESOLUTION #17812**, February 13, 2012

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department has several telephones and accessories used in the County's previous telephone system, further described and itemized in the attached Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing solicited formal written bids under Invitation to Bid No. 1-12 for the sale of this property; and

WHEREAS, a total of fifty-two notifications were distributed and one response was received, as follows:

**BIDDER** 

**TOTAL BASE BID** 

Global Resource, Inc. Houston, TX

\$1,100.00

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends that said surplus property listed in the attached Exhibit A be declared unusable and sold to Global Resource, Inc., of Houston, TX,

File #: 17812, Version: 0					
under the terms and c	conditions of Invitation to	Bid No. 1-12;	now therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED by	the County Legislature	of Jackson C	ounty, Missouri	, that the surplus	property
within the Information	n Technology Departm	nent, further d	escribed and i	temized on the a	attached
Exhibits A, be declare	d unusable personal pro	operty, and tha	t the Director be	e and hereby is au	ıthorized
to dispose of it by sa	ale to Global Resource	, Inc., pursuai	nt to chapter 1	1, <u>Jackson</u> <u>Count</u>	ty Code,
1984; and,					
BE IT FURTHER RES	SOLVED that the Direc	tor be and he	reby is authoriz	ed to execute any	y and all
documents necessary	to the accomplishment	of the sale.			
Effective Date: This I	Resolution shall be effe	ctive immediat	tely upon its pa	ssage by a majori	ty of the
Legislature.					
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:				
Chief Deputy County (	 Counselor	County Cou	ınselor	<del></del>	
		•			
Certificate of Passage	;				
	the attached resolution 21, 2012 by the Jack				•
Voce	0	Nove	0		

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Abstaining \_\_\_\_\_0

Absent \_\_\_\_\_1